amendment is: 10,008,945 shares, which constitutes 51.7% of the issued and outstanding shares.

3. The foregoing amendments will be effective on filing of this Certificate of Amendment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Darryl Reed, this ___ day of
____________, 2010.

Darryl Reed, Chief Executive Officer

1

Edgar Filing: NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP - Form PRER14C

15

EXHIBIT A

NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET AS OF MARCH 31, 2010

ASSUMING DISPOSAL OF UNITED MARKETING SERVICES, INC. AND PURCHASE OF KNOX
COUNTY OIL AND GAS PROPERTY ON MARCH 31, 2010

(UNAUDITED)

Pursuant to Rule 11-01 of Regulation S-X, set forth below is a pro forma balance sheet and income statements of Next
Generation Media Corp. giving effect to the acquisition of the disposal of United Marketing Services, Inc., and the
proposed purchase of certain oil and gas properties in Knox County, Kentucky as of March 31, 2010.

Next
Generation
(unaudited)

Disposal of
United

Marketing

Acq. Of Oil
and Gas

Properties

Next
Generation
Pro Forma

CURRENT ASSETS:
Cash and equivalents $143,901 $- $ - $143,901
Prepaid expenses and other current assets 29,240 - - 29,240
Total current assets 173,141 - - 173,141

Net assets of discontinued operations held for sale (2,220,361) 2,220,361 - -
Oil and gas properties - - 2,075,000 2,075,000
Fixed assets, net 3,455,035 - - 3,455,035

Total assets $1,407,815 $2,220,361 $ 2,075,000 $5,703,176

LIABILITIES AND DEFICIENCY IN STOCKHOLDERS’
EQUITY
CURRENT LIABILITIES:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $39,212 $- $ - $39,212
Notes payable, current 50,000 500,000 - 550,000
Security deposit 24,000 - - 24,000
Total current liabilities 113,212 500,000 - 613,212

Long term debt, less current maturities: 3,700,000 - 600,000 4,300,000

Total liabilities 3,813,212 500,000 600,000 4,913,212

DEFICIENCY IN STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Common stock, par value $0.01 per share; 50,000,000
shares authorized, 12,373,397 shares issued and
outstanding 123,734 - - 123,734
Additional paid in capital 7,379,744 - 1,475,000 8,854,744
Accumulated deficit (9,908,875) 1,720,361 - (8,188,514)
Total stockholders’ equity (2,405,397) 1,720,361 1,475,000 789,964

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ DEFICIT $1,407,815 $2,220,361 $ 2,075,000 $5,703,176

Edgar Filing: NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP - Form PRER14C

16

1

Edgar Filing: NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP - Form PRER14C

17

NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA INCOME STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR ENDED DECEMBER 31, 2009

ASSUMING DISPOSAL OF UNITED MARKETING SERVICES, INC. AND PURCHASE OF KNOX
COUNTY OIL AND GAS PROPERTY ON JANUARY 1, 2009

 (UNAUDITED)

Next
Generation
(unaudited)

Disposal of
United

Marketing

Acq. Of Oil
and Gas

Properties

Next
Generation
Pro Forma

REVENUES: 2,380,927 (2,221,500) - 159,427

COST OF GOODS SOLD 1,800,621 (1,800,621) - -

GROSS MARGIN 580,306 (420,879 ) 159,427

OPERATING EXPENSES:
General and administrative 954,078 (693,193 ) - 260,885
Bad debt expense 451,900 (451,900 ) - -
Impairment of assets 157,700 (157,700 ) - -
Depreciation and amortization 274,550 (194,842 ) - 79,708
Total operating expense: 1,838,228 (1,497,635) - 340,593

Loss from operations (1,257,922) 1,076,756 - (181,166 )

OTHER INCOME AND EXPENSES:
Other income 18,821 (18,821 ) - -
Interest expense, net (297,193 ) 49,786 (36,000 ) (283,407 )
Disposal of assets (89,085 ) 89,085 - -
Gain/(loss) on sale of equipment (242,507 ) 242,507 - -
Total other expenses (609,964 ) 362,557 (36,000 ) (283,407 )

Loss before provision for income tax (1,867,886) 1,439,313 (36,000 ) (464,573 )
Provision for income tax - - - -
Net loss before minority interest (1,867,886) 1,439,313 (36,000 ) (464,573 )
Minority interest (63,319 ) - - (63,319 )
Loss applicable to common shareholders (1,931,205) 1,439,313 (36,000 ) (527,892 )

2

Edgar Filing: NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP - Form PRER14C

18

EXHIBIT B

Next Generation Media Corporation

and Subsidiaries

Consolidated Financial Statements

For The Years Ended December 31, 2009 and 2008

With Audit Report of Independent

Registered Public Accounting Firm

TURNER, JONES AND ASSOCIATES, P.L.L.C.
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACCOUNTANTS

Edgar Filing: NEXT GENERATION MEDIA CORP - Form PRER14C

19

Table of Contents

Page

Report of Independent Registered Public Accounting Firm F2

Financial Statements

Consolidated Balance Sheet F3

Consolidated Statements of Operations F5

Consolidated Statements of Stockholders’ Equity F6